MLD 8.5.98 FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
Docket no.: CRC-64-1	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 100791	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William W. Chen Gary W. Scott Andrew A. Haun	Name: Square D Company
George D. Gregory	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Departmen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	L L L
Nature of conveyance:	.s. 1918
X Assignment	Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ü
☐ Other	City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60
Execution Date: July 9 & 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067 998 DNGUYEN 00000192 193875 09129156 DO NOT 0 919 Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Larry I. Golden Internal Address: Square D Company Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067 998 DNGUYEN 00000192 193875 09129156 DO NOT 0 81 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (we), William W. Chen, Andrew A. Haun, George D. Gregory and Gary W. Scott have made an invention pertaining to CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH ARCING FAULT PROTECTION AND PTC (POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT RESISTIVITY) ELEMENTS FOR SHORT CIRCUIT AND OVERLOAD PROTECTION as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney docket no. NO. STREED/SQRE181) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

CRC-84-1/

WHEREAS, the SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is my employer on whose commission, time and resources the above-noted invention was developed, and desirous of formally acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Square D Company both at the time and since the subject invention was developed, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that I (we) will communicate to the SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

William W. Chen Date

State of <u>Lowa</u>

County of LINN

Signed or attested before me on July 9, 148 by William W. Chen

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 10/36/98

Audy Cutto 7/9/98
Ardrew A. Haun / Date
State of Lowu
County of Linn
Signed or attested before me on July 9th 1998 Andy A. Haun.
Janet S. Yelble NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires $10/24/98$.
George & Grangery 7/9/98
George D. Gregory 7/9/98 Date
State of $Towa$
County of <u>Linn</u>
Signed or attested before me on July 9-199by George D. Gregory
County of LIND Signed or attested before me on July 9,4/96by George D. Gregory Denet J. Yelble
NOTARY POBLIC
My commission expires $10/26/98$.
Jan & cott 7/10/98
Gary W. Scott 7/10/98 Date
State of Zorocc
County of Linn
Signed or attested before me on July 10, 1998 by Gary W. Scott.
Signed or attested before me on July 10, 1998 by Gary W. Scott. NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires $10-26-98$.

C: 74416(ILF401!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0671